CITY OF BROCKTON

Ordinance: An Ordinance Amending Section 2-181 of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Brockton. Be it Ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows: Section 2-181 is repealed in its entirety and in its place the following is inserted: "The city solicitor shall be an active attorney at law in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, properly licensed and in good standing with the Massachusetts Board of Bar Overseers. He or she shall have a minimum of five (5) years of experience in the practice of law in Massachusetts with a thorough knowledge of Massachusetts General Laws including municipal law. He or she shall have demonstrated trial experience including the research, preparation, and management of civil or criminal cases during the various stages of litigation. The provisions of Section 2-110 of the Revised Ordinances shall not apply to this position. However, where two or more candidates have equal qualifications and experience as determined by the mayor, preference shall be given to a resident of the city or a candidate willing to move into the city within one (1) year of appointment." (FAVORABLE AS AMENDED)

Ordinance: An Ordinance
Amending Article II, Section 1.004
of the Revised Ordinances of the
City of Brockton Be It Ordained By
The City Council Of The City Of

Brockton As Follows: Section 1.004, Regulation of Marijuana Sales, is amended by adding the following sections where appropriate: (a) There shall be no more than two (2) licenses issued for the delivery of marijuana products pursuant to regulations promulgated by the Massachusetts Cannabis Control Commission. Priority shall be given to an applicant for a license to deliver marijuana products who currently holds a license for the conduct of marijuana businesses within the City of Brockton. (b) There shall be a moratorium on the issuance of any license to allow social consumption of marijuana for a period of two (2) years from the date of adoption of this ordinance. There shall be a moratorium on the issuance of any license to allow delivery of retail marijuana for a period of one hundred and twenty (120) days or until such time as zoning and use ordinances are adopted by the City of Brockton, whichever shall occur first. (FAVORABLE AS AMENDED)

Ordinance: An Ordinance Amending Revised Ordinance Of The City Of Brockton, Chapter 6, Article 1, Section 6-2 Composition Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton, that Chapter 6, Article 1, Section 6-2 of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Brockton be amended to strike the following provision: "The increase in the number of Captains in the Fire Department shall be for a limited time only. The additional position of an Eighteenth (18th) Captain, as set forth in this Amendment, shall be eliminated and the number of captains

allowed in the Fire Department shall revert back to seventeen (17) immediately upon a vacancy occurring in said title for any reason, including but not limited to the termination, resignation, retirement, promotion, or any other separation from employment by any one (1) of the eighteen (18) captains of the Fire Department." The Proposed Amendment, if adopted, shall result in the ordinance reading as follows: The fire department shall consist of a fire chief and the following assistants: (b) Eighteen (18) captains. (FAVORABLE)

In City Council June 28, 2021 the amendment passed by a roll call vote. Passed to a third reading, as amended, by a roll call vote. On July 26, 2021, the question may be on final passage.

The foregoing Ordinance is on file in the City Clerk's Office and on the City's website in its entirety for review by interested parties.

Timothy J. Cruise, Assistant City Clerk

Published On: July 12, 2021